The event is designed for the youth of Winkler County and will feature a kickball 

tournament, live music, food, drinks, and worship. 

Motion:  Upon a motion made by Councilman Thames and seconded by Councilwoman Bates, the 

Council voted five (5) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve to pay $1,500.00 (one-thousand five hundred 

dollars) to be paid to Mr. Carter for sponsorship for his event. This will be a budget amendment. Motion 

carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Michael Dodd 

“Aye” LaDary| Bates 

“Aye” Coby Purcell

[...]

FROM WARRIOR SPIRIT CREATIONS: 

(Agenda Item 9) 
Motion:  Upon a motion made by Councilwoman Slaughter and seconded by Councilman Dodd, the 

Council voted five (5) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the purchase of one badge and one city logo in 

the amount of $4,150.00 (four thousand one hundred and fifty dollars) from Warrior Spirit Creations. This 
will be a budget amendment. Motion carried. 

Votes were as follows: 
“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Michael Dodd 
“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER TEMPORARY

[...]

J&L Builders, LLC-$26,760.00 

Motion:  Upon a motion made by Councilwoman Bates and seconded by Councilman Dodd, the 

Council voted five (5) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the purchase of a shed for landfill equipment 
storage, using Brandon Fransico in the amount of $19,500.00 (nineteen thousand five hundred dollars). 
This will be a budget amendment. Motion carried.

Votes were as follows: 
“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Michael Dodd 

“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 

“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER STABILITY 
PAY FOR CITY EMPLOYEES: 

(Agenda Item 14)